
Contact Our Program Assistants

Regional Program Assistants*
 Michael Carter Sr. 804-481-1163 mcarter@vsu.edu 

 Ben Dukes 804-731-7916 bdukes@vsu.edu

 Leonard Elam  804-894-3095 lelam@vsu.edu

 Marilyn Estes  804-481-0485 mestes@vsu.edu

 Mandy Fletcher 804-892-0108 afletcher@vsu.edu

  Derrick Gooden 804-586-5352 dgooden@vsu.edu

  James Gibson 804-720-6826 jegibson@vsu.edu

 Dennis Hatch 804-689-0410 dhatch@vsu.edu

 Forrest Hobbs 804-524-3292 fhobbs@vsu.edu

 Brent Noell  804-892-0140 bnoell@vsu.edu

 Cliff Somerville  804-892-4581 csomerville@vsu.edu

 Roland Terrell  804-892-4612 rterrell@vsu.edu

State Program Assistants
Frederick Custis | 804-894-0218 | fcustis@vsu.edu  
Agriculture Management Coordinator

 Derrick Cladd | 804-892-4489 | dcladd@vsu.edu 
Beginning Farmers

James Edwards | 804-720-2588 | jtedwards@vsu.edu 
Military Veteran, AgrAbility

Barry Harris |  804-720-6367 | bdharris@vsu.edu  
Conservation Practices

Tammy Holler | 804-229-2730 | tholler@vsu.edu 
Nutrient Management

Wanda Johnson | 434-632-9701 | wjohnson@vsu.edu 
Community Gardens, Food Services

 Grace Summers | 804-712-0093 | gsummers@vsu.edu  
NRCS, SFOP High Tech Tunnel 

Small Farm Outreach Program Office hours: Monday–Thursday, 8 am–5 pm, Friday, 8 am–noon. 95% of SFOP is out in the field.

*If you have any difficulty figuring out which region is yours, please call 804-524-3292 for clarification.
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